## **Summary Form for Electronic Document Submittal**

Form F

Lead agencies may include 15 hardcopies of this document when submitting electronic copies of Environmental Impact Reports, Negative Declarations, Mitigated Negative Declarations, or Notices of Preparation to the State Clearinghouse (SCH). The SCH also accepts other summaries, such as EIR Executive Summaries prepared pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15123. Please include one copy of the Notice of Completion Form (NOC) with your submission and attach the summary to each electronic copy of the document.

SCH #: 2020050508	
Project Title: Pacific Coast Commons Specific Plan	
City of El Segundo Lead Agency:	
Contact Name: Paul Samaras	
PSamaras@elsegundo.org Email:	(310) 524-2340 ————— Phone Number:
Project Location: El Segundo City	Los Angeles
City	County
Project Decription (Proposed actions, location, and/or conseq	uences).
The proposed Project site is located in the City of El Segundo southwest from downtown Los Angeles. Specifically, the Proj Coast Highway (PCH) on the east, Holly Avenue on the south the Project site. The proposed Pacific Coast Commons Spec (post-street dedication) of developed property located along use designation of "General Commercial" for the property sout of Mariposa Avenue. The entire area would receive a new Ge Coast Commons Specific Plan. The Project would demolish existing surface parking lots of the Fairfield Inn & Suites by M development of up to 263 new housing units and approximate and associated parking.  [Brandon to confirm any changes]	ect site is bound by Palm Avenue on the north, Pacific h, and Indiana Street on the west. Mariposa Avenue bisects ific Plan (Project) includes approximately 6.35 acres PCH. The Project site currently has a General Plan land ath of Mariposa Avenue and "Parking" for the property north eneral Plan Land Use Designation and zoning of Pacific existing structures, including a former restaurant, and the flarriott and Aloft Hotel properties, and would allow for the

Identify the project's significant or potentially significant effects and briefly describe any proposed mitigation measures that would reduce or avoid that effect.

The Project could result in significant and unavoidable environmental impacts to Air Quality. The Project would also have the potential for significant environmental impacts to the following environmental topic areas: Air Quality; Cultural Resources; Geology/Soils; Hazards and Hazardous Materials; Noise; Transportation; Tribal Cultural Resources. Implementation of the Specific Plan is not expected to result in any significant impacts to: Aesthetics; Agriculture and Forestry Resources; Biological Resources; Energy; Greenhouse Gas Emissions; Hydrology/Water Quality; Land Use and Planning; Mineral Resources; Population and Housing; Public Services and Recreation; Utilities/Service Systems; and Wildfire.

[Add MMs]

If applicable, describe any of the project's areas of controversy known to the Lead Agency, including issues raised by agencies and the public.		
No known controversies.		
Provide a list of the responsible or trustee agencies for the project.		
California Department of Transportation, District 7		